
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

 

April 16, 2019 

 

 

Agenda Item: 7.3  

 

Subject:  Amendment of Grant Agreement No. 18-086-001 - California Community  

  Colleges Chancellor’s Office, District-Economic Development 

 

 

Background:   The Board of Trustees approved a grant by the California Community Colleges 

Chancellor’s Office (CCCCO) to Chabot-Las Positas Community College District (CLPCCD) 

to serve as the fiscal agent for the Digital Innovation and Infrastructure Technical Assistance 

Providers, on September 18, 2018, in the amount of $2,094.000. 

 

The CCCCO has requested that the funding period for this grant be amended to reflect a new  

end date. The term July 18, 2018 through June 30, 2019 shall be extended through December 31, 

2019. All other terms of the grant remain the same. 

 

Recommended Action:  That the Board of Trustees approves the Amendment of Grant 

Agreement No. 18-086-001 – California Community Colleges Chancellor’s Office, District- 

Economic Development, with the revised period of July 18, 2018 through December 31, 2019. 

It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to 

execute the revision on behalf of the District. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date 

         

         

  APPROVED   DISAPPROVED   TABLED 

 


